General purpose miniature power relay
DQ1U/DQ1U-SL ÿsealed typeÿ
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
DQ
series
RoHS compliant
ï Various household appliances
ï Power supply for small sized TV, Power supply for small sized audio

General purpose miniature power relay that can be used for a wide range of applications from control to power.
DQ series
¥ Model numbering system
¥ Features
ï Seal type suitable for equipment around water are also available.
ï PCB type, compact size, easy to use 1a relay.
ï General purpose miniature power relay boasting high reliability and achievement.
ï It is an extremely power-saving relay with coil power consumption of 0.2W.
Daiichi Electric Co., Ltd.
DQ
¥ Coil ratings
Rated current
ÿÿAÿ
Coil resistance
ÿ«ÿ
2880
720
Rated coil voltageÿ Numeric part indication
DC (V)ÿ 5, 12, 24
Sealing structure0
125
Contact configuration
Shape indication  0
Number of contact poles 1ÿ 1 pole
Dÿ DC
-SLÿ Sealed type (hermetically sealed type)
¥ Safety standards
Contact rating
Coil type
Nilÿ Open type (case seal only)
(M)ÿ Make contact
Oÿ PCB terminal
Conformable
5A  250V AC
5A   30V DC
5A  250V AC
5A   30V DC
TV-3 120V AC
Electrical Appliances and
Materials Safety Act
TUV
UL
(C-UL)
Maximum voltage
ÿVÿ
Power consumption
ÿWÿ
Ratio to rated voltage
Operate voltage
ÿVÿ
Release voltage
ÿVÿ
DC 80% max. 5% min. 110% 0.2
24 8.3
40
16.7
5
12
VoltageAC/DC
Item
Unit: mm
DEC is a professional manufacturer of relays
10 to 55 to 10Hz ÿdouble amplitude 1.5mmÿ
10 to 55 to 10Hz ÿdouble amplitude 1.5mmÿ
Performance
100 000 times min. (at rated load)
1 000 000 times min.
5A
AC250V
1250VA
AC250V 5A
Ag alloy